Issuance of 17,500 Non-Convertible Subordinate Debt Securities in the nature of Unsecured, 

Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Fully Paid-Up, Non-Cumulative, Subordinated, Non-Convertible 
Debentures having face value of Rs. 1,00,000/- each aggregating to Rs. 175,00,00,000  
(Rupees One Hundred and Seventy Five Crores) on private placement basis, in one or more 
tranches. 

Pursuant to Regulation 52(1) and other applicable provisions of Listing Regulations, please find 
enclosed the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine-months ended